

## LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1237

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 1724

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 1, by striking out "royalty interest  
2 owner" and inserting

3 lessor

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "royalty interest  
5 owners" and inserting

6 lessors

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "lessor" and  
8 inserting

9 lessee

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 11, by striking out "a" where it  
11 occurs the second time and inserting

12 the

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by striking out ", as defined in  
14 this act"

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out "person" and  
16 inserting

17 lessor

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "that" and  
19 inserting

20 which

21 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "shall" and  
22 inserting

23 may

24 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "appropriate"

1 and inserting

2 reasonable

3 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "as

4 defined in this act"